
Competitor list for the French Open Line Dance 2022 

Contest Contest category Division Gender No. Name Dances Country

Line Dance Mini Mini 1 - 26 Mathieu JUGIE Dance 1

Line Dance Starter Adult Male 113 Edouard  Boscher Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Female 34 Marie-Thérèse Vaucher Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Female 52 FABIENNE PARRADO Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Female 76 YVETTE BONNET Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Female 83 ANNE MARIE LAUMAY Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Female 90 ELISABETH SUAREZ Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Emerald Male 77 GERALD PEREZ GARCIA Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Kiddie Female 14 Abigael MOUNIER Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Kiddie Female 51 ROMANE KAYSSERLIAN Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 9 MaryJane D'AMBROSIO Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 10 Julie D'ANCONA Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 15 Sabrina MOUNIER Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 23 Elodie DIJOU Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 24 Stephanie SICA Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 25 Marjorie NIEDDA Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 38 Sarah Apollon Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 50 MAGALI STAMM Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 85 LAURENCE KARST Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Platinum Female 82 ANNE MARIE FAURE Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Platinum Male 63 Wolfgang  Chevalier Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 11 Brigitte FADDA Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 22 Sophie DOUX Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3



Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 36 Martine Heafeti Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 78 PASCALE ROCHAS Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 79 DEANA ACHY Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 80 CÉCILE COMBAZ Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 81 MAGUY AUGE Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 84 ANNE SOPHIE MARTIN Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 86 NATHALIE NAHUM Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 87 Valérie LANNEAU Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Starter Youngster Female 117 Appolon Vannie Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Wheelchair Starter - 115 France Grandjean Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Line Dance Classic Adult Advanced Female 1 Chloé Ourties Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Adult Advanced Female 91 AUDREY VERGNES Smooth-Rise & Fall

Line Dance Classic Adult Novice Male 109 JACOPO FRANCO Smooth

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 19 Helena Grandjean Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 27 Henriette Deillon Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 58 Skirmante Makauskiene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 61 Evelyne Groenez Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 64 Angela Thaler Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 102 Marianne Favre Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 116 Brigitte Simonet Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Male 30 André Deillon Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 39 Anastasia  Cornu Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 60 Margarita Zujeva Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 67 Beate Zsifkovits Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 73 Gerlinde Royc Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 99 Gerlinde Royc Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Male 105 Michael Koepf Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt



Line Dance Classic Emerald Novice Female 32 Jacqueline Monnard Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Emerald Novice Female 55 Audrone Saveikiene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Advanced Female 7 Mireille Donzallaz Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Advanced Female 17 Cindy Vial Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Intermediate Female 107 Melanie Paquot Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Newcomer Male 40 Denis Deillon Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Novice Female 43 Eliane Tena Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Jade Novice Female 108 MARA RAMASSOTTO Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Pearl Newcomer Female 110 MICHELA ROSSO Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Pearl Novice Female 16 Alexandra BODENAN Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 89 Suzy Rios Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 111 Christine Stein-Köpf Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 21 Nelly CONRAD Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 42 Céline Bey Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 56 Asta Grudzinskiene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 75 Karola Braunecker Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 101 Chantal  Gosselin Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 104 Marie france La Briola Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Newcomer Female 59 Edita Vyšniauskienė Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 18 Roxane Vial Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 53 Daiva Ruikyte Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 54 Nomeda Pampariene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 70 Esther  Arruda-Mello Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 71 Bettina Kanetscheider Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Male 68 Paul Ferstl Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt



Line Dance Open Adult Advanced Female 1 Chloé Ourties Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Adult Advanced Female 91 AUDREY VERGNES Cuban

Line Dance Open Adult Newcomer Female 100 SANDRA JACQUIN Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 19 Helena Grandjean Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 27 Henriette Deillon Cuban-Funky

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 58 Skirmante Makauskiene Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 61 Evelyne Groenez Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 64 Angela Thaler Cuban-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 102 Marianne Favre Cuban-Funky

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 116 Brigitte Simonet Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Male 30 André Deillon Cuban-Funky

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 39 Anastasia  Cornu Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 60 Margarita Zujeva Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 67 Beate Zsifkovits Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 73 Gerlinde Royc Cuban

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 99 Gerlinde Royc Cuban-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Male 105 Michael Koepf Cuban-Showdance

Line Dance Open Emerald Novice Female 32 Jacqueline Monnard Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Advanced Female 7 Mireille Donzallaz Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Advanced Female 17 Cindy Vial Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Intermediate Female 107 Melanie Paquot Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Newcomer Male 40 Denis Deillon Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Novice Female 43 Eliane Tena Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Jade Novice Female 108 MARA RAMASSOTTO Cuban-Funky-Showdance



Line Dance Open Junior Newcomer Female 46 Angélina REGOLI Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Pearl Newcomer Female 12 Béatrice JOVER Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Pearl Newcomer Female 110 MICHELA ROSSO Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Female 16 Alexandra BODENAN Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Male 48 FABIEN REGOLI Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Advanced Female 89 Suzy Rios Cuban-Funky

Line Dance Open Ruby Advanced Female 111 Christine Stein-Köpf Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 21 Nelly CONRAD Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 42 Céline Bey Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 56 Asta Grudzinskiene Cuban

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 75 Karola Braunecker Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 101 Chantal  Gosselin Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 104 Marie france La Briola Cuban

Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 59 Edita Vyšniauskienė Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 18 Roxane Vial Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 53 Daiva Ruikyte Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 54 Nomeda Pampariene Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Showcase Classic Adult Female 1 Chloé Ourties Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Showcase Classic Adult Female 91 AUDREY VERGNES Smooth-Lilt

Line Dance Showcase Classic Emerald Female 88 Lucette Long Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Showcase Classic Jade Female 7 Mireille Donzallaz Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Showcase Classic Jade Female 17 Cindy Vial Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt

Line Dance Showcase Open Adult Female 1 Chloé Ourties Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Showcase Open Adult Female 91 AUDREY VERGNES Cuban-Funky-Showdance



Line Dance Showcase Open Emerald Female 88 Lucette Long Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Showcase Open Jade Female 7 Mireille Donzallaz Cuban-Funky-Showdance

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 111 Christine Stein-Köpf Funky

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 4 Amanda  Rizzello Classic 1-Classic 2

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 6 Betty ALART Classic 1-Classic 2-Classic 3-Showcase 4-Showcase 5-Showcase 6-Medley

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 94 Chantal Pascalle Van Dijk Classic 1-Classic 2-Classic 3-Showcase 5-Showcase 6

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 97 Anja Riste Classic 1

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 106 Lena PETIT Classic 1-Classic 2-Classic 3

Line Dance Stars Prime Star Female 3 Léa LE PETIT Classic 1-Classic 2-Classic 3-Showcase 4-Showcase 5-Showcase 6-Medley

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 13 Béatrice JOVER suavemente french                             

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 47 Angélina REGOLI LOCO

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 66 marie kerschbaumer Rhythm Blues

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 47 Angélina REGOLI VOY A CREER

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 49 FABIEN REGOLI CONQUISTADOR

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 66 marie kerschbaumer About Love

ProAm Dance Newcomer Emerald Newcomer (F) 95 Monika Gonin Frischknecht with Pim van Grotel Night club-Cha Cha-Two Step-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Intermediate (F) 2 Chloé Ourties with Daniel Trepat Triple Two-Polka-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Intermediate (F) 93 AUDREY VERGNES with Roy Verdonk Triple Two-Polka-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Novice (F) 5 Amanda  Rizzello with Daniel Trepat Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate (F) 57 Danielle DELLACHERIE with Roy Verdonk Triple Two-Polka-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Emerald Novice (F) 20 Helena Grandjean with Roy Verdonk Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Emerald Novice (F) 28 Henriette Deillon with Daniel Trepat Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Emerald Novice (F) 62 Evelyne Groenez with Roy Verdonk Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Jade Advanced (F) 8 Mireille Donzallaz with Daniel Trepat Polka-Night club-Waltz-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing



ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Novice (L) 118 Peter Puelinckx with Christina Boudewijns Cha Cha-Two Step-West Coast Swing

ProAm Dance Classic Platinum Intermediate (F) 65 marie kerschbaumer with daniel trepat West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 112 Christine Stein-Köpf with Roy Verdonk Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast swing

ProAm Dance Showcase Adult (F) 2 Chloé Ourties with Daniel Trepat Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-West Coast Swing

ProAm Dance Showcase Emerald (F) 57 Danielle DELLACHERIE with Roy Verdonk Triple Two-Polka-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast Swing

ProAm Dance Showcase Jade (F) 8 Mireille Donzallaz with Daniel Trepat Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz

ProPro Dance Classic Ruby (F) 74 Christina Boudewijns with Roy Verdonk Triple Two-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast Swing

ProPro Dance Showcase Ruby (F) 74 Christina Boudewijns with Roy Verdonk Triple Two-Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-East Coast Swing-West Coast Swing

Couple Dance Classic Adult Intermediate - 98 Anja Riste and Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Polka-Cha Cha-West Coast swing

Couple Dance Classic Adult Newcomer - 114 Edouard  Boscher  and Audrey Vergnes Cha Cha-Two Step-West Coast swing

Couple Dance Classic Jade Newcomer - 41 Denis Deillon and Eliane Tena Night club-Cha Cha-Two Step-West Coast swing

Couple Dance Classic Ruby Novice - 69 Paul Ferstl and Betty Kanetscheider Night club-Cha Cha-Waltz-Two Step-West Coast swing

Couple Dance Showcase Adult - 98 Anja Riste and Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Waltz

Partner Dance Starter Senior - 35 Marie-Thérèse Vaucher and Martine Heafeti Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Partner Dance Classic Senior Experienced - 29 Henriette Deillon and André Deillon Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Partner Dance Classic Senior Experienced - 33 Jacqueline Monnard and Marianne Favre Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3

Team Dance Classic Experienced - 45 Happy Team Team dance


